

SUPREME COURT
STATE OF COLORADO

DATE FILED: November 15, 2017 4:02 PM
FILING ID: 651D8F7247717
CASE NUMBER: 2015SC754

2 East 14th Avenue
Denver, CO 80203

On Certiorari to the Colorado Court of
Appeals

Court of Appeals Case No. 10CA2481

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
COLORADO,

Petitioner,

v.

EDWARD KEVIN DEGREAT,

Respondent.

CYNTHIA H. COFFMAN, Attorney General

KEVIN E. MCREYNOLDS, Assistant
Attorney General*

Ralph L. Carr Colorado Judicial Center

1300 Broadway, 10th Floor

Denver, Colorado 80203

Telephone: 720-508-6000

E-Mail: kevin.mcreynolds@coag.gov

Registration Number: 40978

*Counsel of Record

▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲

Case No. 15SC754

PEOPLE'S REPLY BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
INTRODUCTION.....	1
ARGUMENT	2
A. By its plain terms, section 18-1-704(1) only justifies crimes of physical force alone.....	2
B. The Court should reject DeGreat’s efforts to rewrite section 18-1-704(1) based on his misguided focus on <i>mens rea</i> and unrelated limitations within the self-defense statute.....	7
C. Statutory self-defense could not justify all of DeGreat’s conduct.....	13
CONCLUSION.....	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

CASES

<i>A.S. v. People</i> , 2013 CO 63	3
<i>Booker v. State</i> , 278 S.E.2d 745 (Ga. App. 1981)	17, 18
<i>McGee v. State</i> , 95 P.3d 945 (Alaska App. 2004)	5
<i>People v. Badena</i> , 2007 Cal.App. Unpub. LEXIS 1105, 2007 WL 466082 (4th Dist. 2007)	13
<i>People v. Beebe</i> , 38 Colo. App. 80, 557 P.2d 840 (1976)	6
<i>People v. Brant</i> , 916 N.E. 144 (Ill. App. 2009)	5
<i>People v. Delgado</i> , 2016 COA 174	15
<i>People v. Graves</i> , 479 N.E.2d 10 (Ill. App. 1985)	17, 18
<i>People v. Huckleberry</i> , 768 P.2d 1235 (Colo. 1989)	10
<i>People v. Perry</i> , 252 P.3d 45 (Colo. App. 2010)	3
<i>People v. Pickering</i> , 276 P.3d 553 (Colo. 2011)	8, 9
<i>People v. Tardif</i> , 2017 COA 136	5, 6, 9, 10
<i>People v. Toler</i> , 9 P.3d 341 (Colo. 2000)	8, 9, 16
<i>Riley v. People</i> , 266 P.3d 1089 (Colo. 2011)	8, 9
<i>Roberts v. People</i> , 399 P.3d 702 (Colo. 2017)	9, 10
<i>Specialty Restaurant Corp. v. Nelson</i> , 231 P.3d 393 (Colo. 2010)	2
<i>State v. Campbell</i> , 214 N.W.2d 195 (Iowa 1974)	14
<i>Whitaker v. People</i> , 48 P.3d 555 (Colo. 2002)	2, 3

STATUTES

§18-1-702(1), C.R.S. (2017)	4, 19
§18-1-704(1), C.R.S. (2017)	passim
§18-1-704(4), C.R.S. (2017)	11, 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
§18-1-704, C.R.S. (2017)	7, 10, 11, 12
§18-1-707(7), C.R.S. (2017).....	16
§18-1-708, C.R.S. (2017)	4
§18-1-709, C.R.S. (2017)	4
§2-4-101, C.R.S. (2017).....	2

OTHER AUTHORITIES

2 Wayne R. LaFave, Substantive Criminal Law, (2d ed. 2003) (updated October 2017)	19
COJI-Crim. 4-3:01 (2016).....	6
